
Place BIB Athlete Country YOB Cat. c.Pl. Time

1 13 Barbara Taibon AUT 1978 W 45 1 1:01:09

2 45 Susan Ridley GBR 1965 W 55 1 1:06:45

3 37 Helen Brown GBR 1973 W 50 1 1:07:33

4 43 Victoria Muresan ROU 1968 W 55 2 1:07:54

5 36 Isabel Sandoval Miguel ESP 1971 W 50 2 1:08:00

6 59 Ana Cristina Aguado Mori ESP 1959 W 60 1 1:08:13

7 8 Sabina Rico Campillo ESP 1980 W 40 1 1:08:31

8 22 Janine Schott ESP 1978 W 45 2 1:08:40

9 30 Carole Millet FRA 1970 W 50 3 1:09:06

10 50 Paraschiva Bors ROU 1965 W 55 3 1:10:32

11 79 Carina Góis POR 1977 W 45 3 1:12:45

12 21 Josefa Soriano Marco ESP 1978 W 45 4 1:13:56

13 33 Lesley Watson GBR 1972 W 50 4 1:16:30

14 3 Anna Widder AUT 1979 W 40 2 1:17:12

15 38 Magali Quest FRA 1970 W 50 5 1:17:52

16 48 Esther Molinero Gonzalez ESP 1968 W 55 4 1:18:03

17 61 Balmer Marianne SUI 1960 W 60 2 1:21:32

18 46 Ute Krause GER 1966 W 55 5 1:21:58

19 44 Gloria Suciu ROU 1966 W 55 6 1:22:39

20 17 Sonja Deiss GER 1978 W 45 5 1:23:01

21 18 Eva María Muelas Mateo ESP 1975 W 45 6 1:23:54

22 66 Brigitte Hoffmann GER 1957 W 65 1 1:24:31

23 70 Ulrike Hoffmann AUT 1950 W 70 1 1:24:46

24 24 Judith Artigas Dalmau ESP 1979 W 45 7 1:25:53

25 68 Penelope Barber GBR 1959 W 65 2 1:29:03

26 76 Sandra Teixeira POR 1974 W 50 6 1:29:34

27 72 Odilia Mathys SUI 1953 W 70 2 1:30:33

28 12 Luminita Copacel ROU 1977 W 45 8 1:31:47

29 41 Amada Sanchez Rivero ESP 1967 W 55 7 1:33:47

30 2 Luciana Caires POR 1985 W 35 1 1:36:37

31 47 Ombretta Bellorini ITA 1967 W 55 8 1:37:25

32 25 Ruth Mäder SUI 1971 W 50 7 1:38:04

33 58 Esme Alexander IRL 1960 W 60 3 1:38:05

34 69 Therese Cornet FRA 1958 W 65 3 1:38:11

35 64 Tanner Christine SUI 1964 W 60 4 1:38:41

36 29 Anabela Santos POR 1970 W 50 8 1:42:57

37 63 Hana Budinska CZE 1960 W 60 5 1:43:41

38 42 Dulce Lima POR 1966 W 55 9 1:43:48

39 6 Débora Silva POR 1981 W 40 3 1:49:25

40 53 Monika Stadler AUT 1963 W 60 6 1:55:20

41 26 Lenka Mendonça CZE 1972 W 50 9 1:56:57

42 78 Nélia Nascimento POR 1973 W 50 10 1:57:00

43 71 Dorothea Grolig AUT 1951 W 70 3 1:58:33

44 73 Miloslava Rocnakova CZE 1945 W 75 1 2:08:17

45 55 Maria Noite POR 1963 W 60 7 2:08:49

46 57 Wendy Doxey GBR 1959 W 60 8 2:10:20

47 74 Eva Cupalova CZE 1947 W 75 2 2:55:27

9999 49 Armelle Caillet FRA 1966 W 55 10 DNF

9999 11 Karin Freitag AUT 1980 W 40 4 DNF

9999 51 Marie Heilig-Duventäster GER 1961 W 60 9 DNF

9999 10 Liseth Rodrigues POR 1983 W 40 5 DNS

9999 54 Graça Corvinho POR 1961 W 60 10 DNS

WOMEN
x

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS
Machico, 10 May 2024

Final
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Place BIB Athlete Country YOB Cat. c.Pl. Time

WOMEN
x

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS
Machico, 10 May 2024

Final

9999 77 Ana Marote POR 1969 W 50 11 DNS

9999 5 Inma Cabrera Sanchez ESP 1980 W 40 6 DNS

9999 16 Simone Raatz GER 1976 W 45 9 DNS

9999 20 Andreia Pereira POR 1976 W 45 10 DNS

9999 27 Roberta Kereki HUN 1969 W 50 12 DNS

9999 35 Monica Carl GER 1971 W 50 13 DNS

9999 75 Irmgard Olma GER 1948 W 75 3 DNS
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x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 2 Luciana Caires 1985 W 35 POR 1:36:37

Place Pts Position

WOMEN 35

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP
Machico, 10 May 2024

TEAM RESULTS - WOMEN 35

Country Athletes
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x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 8 Sabina Rico Campillo 1980 W 40 ESP 1:08:31

2 3 Anna Widder 1979 W 40 AUT 1:17:12

3 6 Débora Silva 1981 W 40 POR 1:49:25

Place Pts Position

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP
Machico, 10 May 2024

WOMEN 40

TEAM RESULTS - WOMEN 40

Country Athletes
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x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 13 Barbara Taibon 1978 W 45 AUT 1:01:09

2 22 Janine Schott 1978 W 45 ESP 1:08:40

3 79 Carina Góis 1977 W 45 POR 1:12:45

4 21 Josefa Soriano Marco 1978 W 45 ESP 1:13:56

5 17 Sonja Deiss 1978 W 45 GER 1:23:01

6 18 Eva María Muelas Mateo 1975 W 45 ESP 1:23:54

7 24 Judith Artigas Dalmau 1979 W 45 ESP 1:25:53

8 12 Luminita Copacel 1977 W 45 ROU 1:31:47

Place Pts Position

1 ESP Spain 12p 2

1 ESP Spain 12p 4

1 ESP Spain 12p 6

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP
Machico, 10 May 2024

WOMEN 45

TEAM RESULTS - WOMEN 45

Country Athletes

Janine Schott

Josefa Soriano Marco

Eva María Muelas Mateo
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x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 37 Helen Brown 1973 W 50 GBR 1:07:33

2 36 Isabel Sandoval Miguel 1971 W 50 ESP 1:08:00

3 30 Carole Millet 1970 W 50 FRA 1:09:06

4 33 Lesley Watson 1972 W 50 GBR 1:16:30

5 38 Magali Quest 1970 W 50 FRA 1:17:52

6 76 Sandra Teixeira 1974 W 50 POR 1:29:34

7 25 Ruth Mäder 1971 W 50 SUI 1:38:04

8 29 Anabela Santos 1970 W 50 POR 1:42:57

9 26 Lenka Mendonça 1972 W 50 CZE 1:56:57

10 78 Nélia Nascimento 1973 W 50 POR 1:57:00

Place Pts Position

1 POR Portugal 24p 6

1 POR Portugal 24p 8

1 POR Portugal 24p 10

2 GBR Great Britain 5p 1

2 GBR Great Britain 5p 4

2 GBR Great Britain 5p

3 FRA France 8p 3

3 FRA France 8p 5

3 FRA France 8p

Helen Brown

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP
Machico, 10 May 2024

WOMEN 50

TEAM RESULTS - WOMEN 50

Country Athletes

Sandra Teixeira

Anabela Santos

Nélia Nascimento

Lesley Watson

Carole Millet

Magali Quest
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x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 45 Susan Ridley 1965 W 55 GBR 1:06:45

2 43 Victoria Muresan 1968 W 55 ROU 1:07:54

3 50 Paraschiva Bors 1965 W 55 ROU 1:10:32

4 48 Esther Molinero Gonzalez 1968 W 55 ESP 1:18:03

5 46 Ute Krause 1966 W 55 GER 1:21:58

6 44 Gloria Suciu 1966 W 55 ROU 1:22:39

7 41 Amada Sanchez Rivero 1967 W 55 ESP 1:33:47

8 47 Ombretta Bellorini 1967 W 55 ITA 1:37:25

9 42 Dulce Lima 1966 W 55 POR 1:43:48

Place Pts Position

1 ROU Romania 11p 2

1 ROU Romania 11p 3

1 ROU Romania 11p 6

2 ESP Spain 11p 4

2 ESP Spain 11p 7

2 ESP Spain 11p

Esther Molinero Gonzalez

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP
Machico, 10 May 2024

WOMEN 55

TEAM RESULTS - WOMEN 55

Country Athletes

Victoria Muresan

Paraschiva Bors

Gloria Suciu

Amada Sanchez Rivero
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x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 59 Ana Cristina Aguado Mori 1959 W 60 ESP 1:08:13

2 61 Balmer Marianne 1960 W 60 SUI 1:21:32

3 58 Esme Alexander 1960 W 60 IRL 1:38:05

4 64 Tanner Christine 1964 W 60 SUI 1:38:41

5 63 Hana Budinska 1960 W 60 CZE 1:43:41

6 53 Monika Stadler 1963 W 60 AUT 1:55:20

7 55 Maria Noite 1963 W 60 POR 2:08:49

8 57 Wendy Doxey 1959 W 60 GBR 2:10:20

Place Pts Position

1 SUI Switzerland 6p 2

1 SUI Switzerland 6p 4

1 SUI Switzerland 6p

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP
Machico, 10 May 2024

WOMEN 60

TEAM RESULTS - WOMEN 60

Country Athletes

Balmer Marianne

Tanner Christine
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x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 66 Brigitte Hoffmann 1957 W 65 GER 1:24:31

2 68 Penelope Barber 1959 W 65 GBR 1:29:03

3 69 Therese Cornet 1958 W 65 FRA 1:38:11

Place Pts Position

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP
Machico, 10 May 2024

WOMEN 65

TEAM RESULTS - WOMEN 65

Country Athletes
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x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 70 Ulrike Hoffmann 1950 W 70 AUT 1:24:46

2 72 Odilia Mathys 1953 W 70 SUI 1:30:33

3 71 Dorothea Grolig 1951 W 70 AUT 1:58:33

Place Pts Position

1 AUT Austria 4p 1

1 AUT Austria 4p 3

1 AUT Austria 4p

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP
Machico, 10 May 2024

WOMEN 70

TEAM RESULTS - WOMEN 70

Country Athletes

Ulrike Hoffmann

Dorothea Grolig
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x

Place BIB Athlete YOB Age Group Country Time

1 73 Miloslava Rocnakova 1945 W 75 CZE 2:08:17

2 74 Eva Cupalova 1947 W 75 CZE 2:55:27

Place Pts Position

1 CZE Czech Republic 3p 1

1 CZE Czech Republic 3p 2

1 CZE Czech Republic 3p

MOUNTAIN RACE
8,9km (+600m)

RESULTS BY AGE GROUP
Machico, 10 May 2024

WOMEN 75

TEAM RESULTS - WOMEN 75

Country Athletes

Miloslava Rocnakova

Eva Cupalova
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